





HEISCO

(iale) &poi Cpad | £l g AL dcwigd ) Cile Lal | 48

Yoy alat Jo¥ au AW ALt Ol

YOYY/0/\T Balgll £ LaSL

PIOA (RPRNTH AT

de gaxdl (95 ale oo — pledadl G151 ae /oo
e gammall L 3515Y yuie — gile Gy /el
golad3)lalg dass pyae —didac wdy /ol

O patieall 95 B g Jg5enn — igdo @ual ol /o]

 ya3 3113500
ezt s AU a‘M“g—":‘-"-‘g—“-/%‘-‘-“-"



LIS i Line 2023 alad J oY) mosl sSda 2Ll AdlSe 2S5 s ja g il s il pal) eluse hde o
s e ke Ay e sanall (538 ple ae — Gladal) 30 2o de sanall W ol - gile (o sa Ll
Aohe s ) GV AW Jaela | o il (5558 3aa g cailall 2o Cisiia il y) adl s de saaall a Ll

.‘é .'!L.)A’.'M
A0 Aadi) e deia a3l o a5l el (i el ) lelaia) oS5 s e gealls L e Lo Ay

Leadlal 5 il el (e A siia Cillee 4o sanaS sSla ellia Al Al Y1 sfle Cay)om dudl aanl o o ey jlail
el Y glia 5 Al Sl g A Sl Y laall (e aall Glld (8 Ly Apeliall Y 5Ll A8l 4 pall e i

ol JSaell pzay o spmna BoIY) (ulae a5 4S8 (e (sslall o Jad) (AL e (cankali S Ll Saula 48,5
Cre ot 5 4 51 Sl i 5l pamy (A1 (o2l (5 ) B 1Y) Gale Sl 2 gy cLlall 6 a3 g il o 5 4S50
AS il A ) Slilaall 3 1) e (ol s el Gl (p paall LS

obaall 2l 48Ul cillana g il slasS 5 il Sl g aiil) ilae 3 cileral) e Seila de gene Jleed #3501 ading
Aalall (5 sl lalaa) g oy yatil g eiaad) 2 Slal 5 el oliy

Jia 3a3na S Calagind YA Ga cup i) Jifiall g oy oSO o A s US3 LaS L A Lo T apns 5 4S5l i
ka5 A el

Db Osale 356 ) Jadlls Lie oY) Al ¢ 2022 sawd (e | )lie ] ¢ AS Al AaS) i) Jlae Y1 o J8 (e Lilel 3
abiall Ganal A il dglae day Leialy ) sl g Al 5 JI <l gidl 8 Lgilial w2022 senwd (e | lie] S
) Lae Ulef )

dilise Cilea JOA (e 48,8l Jannsty il LS 40 gl Ay pal) ASLaall L34S 58l ¢ 5 el Bl ¢ 48 5l il yiulS
Sal ol Jie ¢ 302 gadl) A yall ALaall Jala

Lle 2ozmw\chyumgﬂ\@u\uyjﬁw¥ww‘esu\UA*AJdgtqucp\)syuqﬂ
RORY (PSR- BRG] [ SO [N N DRSS T PPV I 19 RUIRVN [E [ IS PR PR |

A POV WIS U RPN TP G TS ISV ENp SR PIVERRN S S PINP T P SVEN PR NG PRR Y. P TR PEY
Lo ety s Slally 55 5SA) A8 Y1 paan Ml L3S pe Al 53 53 028 JOIA Ao ganall elal e ddle daal oS0 o8
Al s e pay al

i Osle 30,47 @ Sl Lo sar Caaalis ¢S L (g sale 33,22 a8 Allea) Gyl e de senall cile]
D)5 il pally Jopatll il J8 ALY Cals | B s Oale 2,75 el mldl) 48,8 clag
S Ol gale 2,12 cleUadinylg

37.2 Ly A Jlea) &y (S i Osle 1,16 Jle (L€ Sl (YT 710 )38 Lila sy ) de genall (Giatug
Al 26,43 A )l uld 3,96 apnd) dan s S S Sl ek

5.29 a8 3305 i) 33,22 I 27.93 (e DY) (lea) adi) S8 LS ¢ Dl YL (laty Lad ¢ aald (V) s
Loas s siaall 2 gial) ) oty Sy palall plally 45 jlae ol Y1 (8 83050 (5 35 .718.94 ¢ SsS Jls Osile
Lasha oLl s oS i O sle 14.5 (s Aasi Aty sSI) ) i) dba )l Jualisale i ¢ uaal) Y JUall s e

el Y JEd) das e (S Jls O sale 68.5 Ay S dads 4S8 (34




) e s (EBITDA) cileUasin) 5 ellginl) bl puall 5 Jpalll CallSs Jd ~L )Y & palias) Wl S
G Gl liiall e 285 3aa) 53 yal 4 g Lual S € 2022 ale e J ¥ aa ) B4l ) ol (S8 aa 13 K
Ly Wle OIS Al O gaaall Jondil) (A adli o )y Gl Aalad) g Ll (any Jlail s GP () aS alae Adl)

2022 JsY) gl e

A M5 ) sale 4,65 ey Coadi ) 8 Sl g Jadill 5 deliall @lal ) o 1 o aekial ¢ A A il ) JEsyy
J8 (e Caia ol LS B ay e | A e

sladl ligh « LAY Jaall L) Liaad 13 GY) il Canaa gl 38 ¢ Y1 el Qaalia ¢ Cbagaall 8IS 5 ol ) s 13)
sale) A Ll wll ilile 8 Capeail) 5 ¢ ol 80 sale) A8 6 BRI L JS8 oS @Al AV Jal b
lia Caany el Uil sa 13a I sl b Lghanai wy il g ¢ il gall Jiil Alils 15 D sal o) 5l

s 2sS O 70,000 (s s B4 lileall (il gl 2815 ol ge e g8 4 )Y Aalall Cay jladll 8 (3 4l

O O LIS ol (B 2lS G 8 Lol (e (S )42 79,000 Ll IS (el alall (3 latin) da
(2SOl 85,000 s . SA @)&\ ¢ Jaadll A (A eala yiul Al 13a

Oo Y Adlee culS ) cliatiall Jle i asdl) ey Wl S AW Jsal) e dad i) dglany) s jleall
23 @31 e Ioltie) (dle 9 I Cuzaddl) Al g € 2022 sy (B gale 11 il 5 ¢ Lay 180

3aly ) Lual S alad) J3A 5 (5 38 el oy sSI) el (e 3adll lad 8 3L 31 s Canadll (O a5l (e ¢ sl ST
2.5 g1 el 4 250 Lo 58

SN Y sl 55y 5 el Chmia s 5 IS ¢ Aia¥) 5 laall (o s

SV el s Jsa¥) ) cpall Mea) el mnge g LS (aliai¥) ca ) olai¥) Jadh cad |, Legal dm)l) s
il b 3wl (a1 5 il el 8 Bl 1) s 3] At i ¢ L) ala) ASL 3 in

=
omlal alall 3 el a8 e Bl ST A

A glaiall J sl Ji a3 Y A ghaiall J saa) 8 30b 5 5 58 ¢ A ghaiall Jsaa¥) ¢ 3o gall el S5l A8 ) lailly
sy e 058 o (e @iy ¢ Gl 5 e il Jgeal alaFins sle 6.3 AUl Jolaid) e LAY (e Jadly
Aaluaadl) Ja) yall

i3 (ke 13.3 Ay D008 gl 61 5 23 24 o) 6l 5 sy 530 31 any dxy 53433 Ll A gl iy skl
Db Osile 3.5 an ) &l il ¢ e Dleall Calidg (he Ladia gdall 3 Lesh pumall 5 Apealall 12 J1 et DDA i S
NEETS

s Aedd o)l Alza) a3l a5 A leiinY) Aads) (e gaiil) Gaall dla ¢ aasal) gl g8t e oY)
3ol Wal oY1 23 3 et gl 5 22 sk | aie S A ailall Cipa )l 230l s eSSl Gsale 2.6 Ay
OV LS i Gsle 1.57 Ay ailall s )l 3l Ll ¢ 22 ) ddbal 5. J5Y) @ 8 KD840, 000 s o

Al Aay 530 ey AT e AU J a6l b ey a8 300

¢ opdhe 3 Jilie Jaddh 5 jlaa Uy ) ¢ BLadl dwayt 1) i KAl ¢ U e Ul LS ¢ Clanall 5 iliaall 5 clShiadll e
ol Yl s o sle 5,14 OV s ailall Cona )l claSla) il 5 sl 1.3 e JI 33 A je ¢ 55
Ol 2.6 58 paal)




G Agaidl e JeaVl LEaY) e disad Gsle 8.4 ¢ s AY) Al asdll g 5 jladll g A glaidll e W gaal (V)
OV aiees 138 5 A slaiall J seaYU Jalaiay)

Clad) gall 1y AaliSa Belay) g ¢ G.a.u:u)l\ edﬁ'ﬂ\ uul.:\gel.k.\ujc M\ML&A@H&L&\J\ uﬁys ),)31.31\ ¢ dd=ll d)..a\ oY)
L0 i Agaaladil) d)m\ﬂ u\ 453 ) ga 12a SN Sl & g« liwatll g rl‘“ﬁ“ sz‘: 'é):\i‘\ﬂ Gl s ¢

Jsa¥l BVl ¢ Aglaiall pe Jaal Llia¥l Jd e cli LS ¢ ke 8.4 J luphadll a3 ¢ A glaidl J ua¥)
Al glaal)

e lal 3V Gladl 138 Gadie Jua) 138 ¢ Aladl clalll Cayiad salely A8l L8 s ¢ A glaiadl e Lisla) i)
_aUJMgM\u&:)ﬁ\cﬁj;ﬂ\%}&é)ﬂ\cz\lj\M\
g\)ﬁaa._\..\u,\ub})ﬂ\AMJWZ\J)\M\QL;}M\MJ\O—\J\ _MJ\M\)#WEJEJ%‘M)\M\QQM\
esS U 5l 13.3 L) ¢ J e 4tBlie aad LS ¢ AR J saal!

Ostle 3.56 dasty (oanti N Haadll 8 e Danll (e dadie dady 5 AY) LAl aadll g Ay jlaill 5 A glaiall il sllaall il
(ssS ko

Ay )l ) aalid g e Ll el atial @l aladl 13g) Bas gal) Jaall Aaildy el S el daiE (3l )L Liad ()Y
) Ks

> ¢ Al gl bl GI13) Al A sseall ml o ol el 1SS iy ) e Al gd Adde e
OS 1) ¢ ellind (e ¢ Sl Ay a1 ALY a e BUS oy ¢ Sl ad ) e ST Al 1Y) 1 ) ad ) Al g aladi)
A 5 Q e b AL S ¢ aain ol 13 5l cligia a€ plalY Al ol ad ) dagda g aadiald ¢ Al gl @bl
Agalial) cillaadlall 5 oY) ) Al alud Gl 2l ¢ Sle W) 8 @l 3] aa M) gl 8 Al Ll Gud sl 5oy
o855 Lld ¢ AS Al s Aaih 3ad Jal e baes Jond WY e ¢ Lay s bapas o811 S5 ke 2l
JOSE ALE) AN e sV A eV e 3y el o

SV V) 8 cian il Bas) 53 yal A sull Al oS oBle apull aal g ) s Ll ¢l ) & e e

(Ss8 Jli 76,0000 23 53 pal Uiy gusd S ofle ciga
Jonis Lo 82n) 5 Al em 38l o2 ¢ o3l gl 5 3T Akl (g1 i) IS 1) Lina Shis e

Slila e @geal) 43S olal) Liagl elile oy 4l sie] @lliad e

0¥ olon A€ Ja s

Oe L 795 ali ¢ Js¥) woll (B el ey 792 g8 2022 ple 8 A (hala Jangie Jie clal_pY) A4S
L 794 48K jrany Galgd) ()5S ¢ ) Sl cadd 13) 4dl Jixy 138 761,000 (e S @llia o) Ly i S35 il YY)
Ll 5aa) 55 e Ll ol ¢ Basldll Ay )Y £ L0 paiasian B3 31 o305 Jah GliSay Ja 72 Ay B3y ) o2

Qi) (377 saill miy Giala 055 Of st gfile Cyjsa

e 17 Se




A% sila ciyje

S ¢ ani € il ) @)LLJ&AJ{‘\J\ qe}\‘;a\;\ﬁy\ Caadd \bwcd\}:.uggﬂ} (LN e
BN Y mobie e S ST ISV ) (8 el ) L) e SYY e ) (8 ¢ (Flaglaa e sl QS
3siall dlgs (pe Jah i Q4 OISy suaall 2 gially gill Ul S5V @l 8. Q4 Y « ¥ sfila G jsa
Adlad)

bl ) La ¢ N a1 ) Y e gial) A o Lo L e

ABYN V) s Al @ ey e 13 W) s YT sl e LS Juadl 13 ()5S, 8 siila iy jsa

el Wiy Y ¢ caad Ul ¢ dagaal)

Of Giay & ¢ g sl 138 Joa dah 5a) Jhsad) ¢ L Y1 @)l 8 daili ¢ an 31
oAl AN £y )3 Aale 3 ka1 Juadl V) a e

bl s Y Sfla Gy jsn

52108 o BN Y Akl e

a1 Yl ol e g il o el I3 ) 386 o iy PEIETR

¢ Kl ey Ja ¢ a0 5 e

2o Vsl )y il s el J V) a1 2l o ell culs Siile (i

L o5 € 0Y) ga e

a3 ) caadl o i€y | (V) a ) ae ¢ Yo el siila Ciyjea

REE R R PRV PRI S IR RIA-STS

A s Sla iy 3

e Ll G s sa 13a >

AEWER T PYE TN

e YA e clilind Jluy) o ¢ all @y 3 aladia) s Al of elal K13 ¢Sl i e

L se 0 280 gy oAl Al Loal a4l say 3 a1 ALY
A KE sla s

AIE ke




INVESTOR PRESENTATION
Q1 2023 I Virtual Summit




Agenda

1 Disclaimer

Vision & Mission

About HEISCO
HEISCQO’s Strategy
Performance Highlights
Financial Overview
Appendix

Q&A

[~ ]olo]~ oo ]

Page



Disclaimer

FORWARD - LOOKING STATEMENTS

This information set out in this presentation and provided in the discussion subsequent thereto does not constitute an offer or solicitation of an offer sell
securities. It is solely for use as an investor presentation and is provided as information only. This presentation does not contain all the information that is
material to an investor.

This presentation has been prepared by, and is the sole responsibility of, Heavy Engineering Industries and Shipbuilding Co. KSCP (“Group”). The
information here amended and supplemented and may not as such be relied upon for the purpose of entering into any transaction.

This document is furnished to you solely for your information. You may not reproduce it or redistribute it to any other person.

No person shall have any right of action against the Group or any other person in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in
the presentation. Nothing in this presentation shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever.

No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in and not consistent with this presentation, and if given such
information or representation must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of the Group.

This presentation does not disclose all the risks and other significant issues related to an investment in any securities/ transaction. Past performance
indicative of future results. The Group is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained herein.

This Presentation may contain forward -looking statements that involve assumptions, risks, and uncertainties. These statements may be identified by s as

“may”, “plans”, “expects”, “believes” and similar expressions or by their context. The Group does not assume any obligation to update its views of and
uncertainties or to publicly announce the result of any revisions to the forward-looking statements made herein.

ROUNDING ADJUSTMENTS

Certain monetary amounts, percentages and other figures included on this presentation have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures as
totals in certain tables or charts may not be the arithmetic aggregation of the figures that precede them, and figures expressed as percentages may not
total 100% or, as applicable, when aggregated, may not be the arithmetic aggregation of the percentage that precede them.



HEISCO’s Vision

HEISCO will become the customer's first preferred Company for Shipbuilding, Ship Repair, Fabrication, Construction, Industrial
Maintenance, Dredging and Offshore services inside Kuwait. HEISCO also aims to expand its business operations in GCC and
North Africa.

HEISCO’s Mission

HEISCO aims to expand its business operations, focusing on countries such as Saudi Arabia, Qatar, Oman, Bahrain and Iraq.
The company intends to identify potential business opportunities in these regions in the Oil & Gas, Refineries & Power sectors
in Civil, Mechanical, Electrical & Instrumentation Construction and Fabrication Services




About HEISCO

We are determined to provide complete service to our customers in Shipbuilding, Ship Repair, Fabrication, Construction,
Industrial Maintenance, Dredging, and Offshore works. We are committed to achieving sustained growth by meeting our
customers' schedules and quality requirements. We will provide value-added services at competitive prices by evolving efficient
cost-control measures and regularly upgrading our resources.

HEISCO's wide ranging fields of activities and capabilities are performed through:

e  Shipyard

e Oil & Gas Construction

e Industrial Maintenance

» Fabrication Services

e Trading

o Testing & Calibration

*  Quality Control & Testing

» Scaffolding Services

» (Galvanizing Plant

»  Onshore & Offshore (through Gulf Dredging & General Contracting Co. K.S.C. (Closed) — subsidiary company.

o Technical Specialized Manpower Supply (through HEISCO for Technical Specialized Manpower Supply Co. W.L.L. -
subsidiary Company)

HEISCO/Gulf Dredging has branches in Iraq and Kingdom of Saudi Arabia to expand its services and take advantage of emerging
markets in the region.




HEISCQO'’s Strategy

Skills and

Professionalism

Plans to expand the business in Saudi Arabia by involving a team of
experienced local personnel while meeting stringent Saudization requirements.

Plans to strategically expand our business in Iraq in potential oil sector through
direct clients/partnering with reputed international contractors.

Registering with Qatar Energy as a Project Preferred Manufacturer and plans to
establish a branch / appoint a local agent to participate in direct bidding.

Focuses on potential projects in Offshore and Marine Construction in the region
and associating with suitable potential partners in the respective countries to
strengthen our participation in tenders/bids.

Aims to target potential markets in the Oil & Gas, Refineries & Power sector in
Civil, Mechanical, Electrical & Instrumentation Construction and Fabrication
services in Kuwait, Saudi Arabia, Qatar, Oman, Bahrain, and Iraq.

Plans to work as subcontractor to the main/epc contractors such as JGC, TR,
SAIPEM, HDEC, L&T, and SINOPEC to secure projects and increase revenue
to achieve targets, especially in Saudi Arabia and Qatar.
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KD '000

INDUSTRIAL,OIL & GAS 23,778 28,420 85% 86% 20%
SHIPYARD 1,842 2,056 7% 6% 12%
OFFSHORE 2,314 2,748 8% 8% 19%
8% 8%
7% 6%
0,
859, 86%

Wl Industrial, Oil & Gas = Shipyard = Offshore Wl Industrial, Oil & Gas = Shipyard = Offshore




Mar-23 Mar-22 Mar-23 Mar-22
Revenue 33,224,362 27,934,059 100.00% 100.00%
Cost of sales (31,483,677) (25,747,186)  -94.76%  -92.17%
Gross Profit 1,740,685 2,186,873 5.24% 7.83%
Other income 146,405 269,584 0.44% 0.97%
General and administrative expenses (907,406) (976,299) -2.73% -3.50%
Investment income / (loss) (582) 78,087 0.00% 0.28%
Expected credit loss on financial assets (net) 116,904 (47,788) 0.35% -0.17%
Finance costs (400,554) (258,148) -1.21% -0.92%
Foreign exchange gain/(loss) 48,856 (14,544) 0.15% -0.05%
Profit before contribution to taxes 744,308 1,237,765 2.24% 4.43%
Contribution to Kuwait Foundation for Advancement of Sciences (6,625) (11,046) -0.02% -0.04%
National Labour Support Tax (17,437) (41,901) -0.05% -0.15%
Zakat expense (6,975) (16,760) -0.02% -0.06%
Net profit for the period 713,271 1,168,058 2.15% 4.18%
Earning per share (fils) 3.96 6.48




PROFITABILITY Mar-22 Mar-23 Change
(GrossProfit % 783%| 5.24%| ... . -2.59%
BB 5.36%| . 3.45%| V-1.91%
EBITDA % 9.25% 6.39% J-2.86%
NetProfitMargin-% 4.18% .. 215% . \/-2.03%
ROA 0.67% 0.41% {-0.26%
ROE 1.67% 1.00% 4 -0.67%
LEVERAGE Mar-22 Mar-23 Change
DebttoTotal Assets 018 .. 021 . 10.03
DebttoBquity 140 149 10.09
Interest Coverage Ratio 5.79 2.86 J-2.94
LIQUIDITY Mar-22 Mar-23 Change
CurrentRatio | 132 125 V- 0.07
QuickRatio 117, 11 1-0.06
Working Capital to Total Assets 0.14 0.12 J-0.02




Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 Mar 2023

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow - 31 Mar 2023

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Kuwaiti Dinars

31-Mar-23 31-Mar-22
72,589,429 72,665,953
104,977,037 95,258,929
177,566,466 167,924,882
22,204,483 25,701,991
84,015,824 72,136,547
106,220,307 97,838,538
71,346,159 70,086,344
177,566,466 167,924,882

PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS

CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL

NET CASH FLOW- OP ACTIVITIES

NET CASH FLOW -INVESTING ACTIVITIES

NET CASH FLOW - FIN. ACTIVITIES

NET INCREASE IN CASH & CASH EQUIVALENT
CASH & CASH EQUIV. AT BIGINING OF PERIOD

CASH & CASH EQUIV. AT PERIOD END

Kuwaiti Dinars

31-Mar-23 31-Mar-22

713,271 1,168,058
2,908,510 3,260,615
3,621,781 4,428,673
(3,539,278) (1,365,274)
1,310,477 (1,330,784)
1,392,980 1,732,615
5,559,459 4,707,797
6,952,439 6,440,412




ASSETS Mar-23 Mar-22 Mar-23 Mar-22
Non-Current Assets

Right—of-use-assets 352,447 453,976 0.20% 0.27%
Property, plant and equipment 66,543,619 57,656,811 37.48% 34.33%
Investment securities 1,841,716 2,149,810 1.04% 1.28%
Trade and other receivables 3,851,647 12,405,356 2.17% 7.39%
Total Non-Current Assets 72,589,429 72,665,953 40.88% 43.27%
Current assets

Inventories 11,870,579 10,542,160 6.69% 6.28%
Contract assets 46,771,476 42,958,351 26.34% 25.58%
Trade and other receivables 39,181,834 35,117,297 22.07% 20.91%
Cash and bank balances 7,153,148 6,641,121 4.03% 3.95%
Total Current Assets 104,977,037 95,258,929 59.12% 56.73%
TOTAL ASSETS 177,566,466 | 167,924,882 100.00% 100.00%




[EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | ™mar23 Mar22 || Mar-23 Mar-22
Equity

Share Capital 18,024,152 18,024,152 10.15% 10.73%
Statutory reserve 10,946,089 10,946,089 6.16% 6.52%
General reserve 10,021,936 9,416,983 5.64% 5.61%
Fair valuation reserve 694,923 1,003,016 0.39% 0.60%
Retained earnings 31,655,859 30,693,246 17.83% 18.28%
Non-controlling interests 3,200 2,858 0.00% 0.00%
Total Equity 71,346,159 70,086,344 40.18% 41.74%
Non-Current Liabilities

Post employment benefits 18,275,911 16,533,837 10.29% 9.85%
Lease liabilities 213,310 246,223 0.12% 0.15%
Due to a company 2,030,293 0.00% 1.21%
Due to banks 1,264,163 3,920,310 0.71% 2.33%
Trade and other payables 2,451,099 2,971,328 1.38% 1.77%
Total Non-Current Liabilities 22,204,483 25,701,991 12.50% 15.31%
Current liabilities

Lease liabilities 97,959 117,959 0.06% 0.07%
Contract liabilities 311,707 1,948,401 0.18% 1.16%
Due to a company 1,419,426 723,407 0.80% 0.43%
Due to banks 35,946,330 26,292,521 20.24% 15.66%
Trade and other payables 46,240,402 43,054,259 26.04% 25.64%
Total Current liabilities 84,015,824 72,136,547 47.32% 42.96%
Total liabilities 106,220,307 97,838,538 59.82% 58.26%
Total Equity and Liabilities 177,566,466 167,924,882 100.00% 100.00%
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